## PRIVACY POLICY FOR LIFE WITH TANIA

**Life With Tania** wholly respects and acknowledges the personal privacy and agency of the users of sexylifewithtania.com (the Site). By using, registering, signing up, and purchasing goods from the Site, you signify your acceptance of this Policy, and you expressly consent to our use and disclosure of your personal information in accordance with this Privacy Policy. This Privacy Policy is subject to the Terms and Conditions as further agreed upon by the Participant. If you do not agree to the terms of this Policy, in whole or part, you should not engage with the Site, and should instantly cancel your registration or order(s) (if you have signed up) by notifying: <a href="mailto:info@lifewithtania.com">info@lifewithtania.com</a>.

We may use the personal information we collect through registration for the

**Site:** • to provide you with a personalized experience;

- to provide you with the information, products and services you request or purchase; for security, credit or fraud prevention purposes;
- to provide you with customer service;
- to coordinate with our affiliate's, restaurant relationships, deliver driver relationships, and restaurant delivery services to complete your order, jointly market, and/or enhance your experience.
- to contact you with special offers and other information we believe will be of interest to you;
  - Life With Tania assures the Participant that the Participant will not be subject to spam messages or calls and will not be subject to unwanted inquires – the Participant merely acknowledges they are signing up for special offers sponsored by Life With Tania
- to contact you with information and notices related to your use of this site or your purchases;
- to provide a platform to better engage with Life With Tania;
- to provide a place where fans of Life With Tania can receive news and updates and other offers:
- to improve the content, functionality and usability of this site;
- to improve our products and services;
- to establish or exercise our legal rights or defend claims, or as otherwise required by law; to prevent or take action against illegal activity on our site, or to comply with applicable law or cooperate with law enforcement;
- to provide to our direct mail partners for selected providers of goods and services that may be of interest to you and in your geographic area;
- to improve our marketing and promotional efforts;
- for marketing purposes;

- to provide to third party service providers;
- to transfer to a successor organization of Life With Tania in the event of a merger, acquisition, bankruptcy or rebrand of Life With Tania's assets; and
- for any other purpose we identify in our privacy policy

This Privacy Statement may be supplemented or amended from time to time by "privacy notices" posted on this site. We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Statement, at any time and without prior notice, by emailing the revised version to the email you have provided, or to the regular mail address you have also provided.

In certain circumstances, you have a right to access or object to the use of personal information held about you (including in relation to direct marketing). You can also ask us to rectify, update, erase, restrict or to share your information in a usable format with another company. Such requests are subject to applicable law. You also have the right to request your specific information be sent to you.

We encourage you to contact us to update or correct your information if it changes or if the personal information we hold about you is inaccurate.

If you would like to discuss or exercise such rights, please contact us at <a href="info@lifewithtania.com">info@lifewithtania.com</a>. We will contact you if we need additional information from you in order to honor your requests. We may disclose the personal information we collect through the registration for **LIFE WITH TANIA**, when we, in good faith, believe disclosure is appropriate to comply with the law; to prevent or investigate a possible crime, such as fraud or identity theft; to enforce the Terms and Conditions or other agreements that govern your engagement with the Retreat; to protect the rights, property or safety of Life With Tania.